GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 409
ANSWERED ON -01/12/2021
CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS IN THE COUNTRY
409. SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a progress has taken place in the construction of highways in the country during last five years; and

(b) if so, the total number of new highway projects approved and the total number of projects completed out of that, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) During the last five years, 58,408 km length of National Highway (NH) projects have been awarded and 52,479 km length of NHs have been constructed.
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